Docu8ign Envelope ID: 850B33DF-9ABC-435A-B04B-B56282660654 4 AGRE EMEN

A RLT J.MI‘MI. ABALY L 1l af AW AWL R B R Y

T T e e

A MENDMENT 73 T0 RED-10614 AGREEMENT A-13773 DY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & PRISON MINISTRY OF AMERICA

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT for Religious Services for the Monterey
County Jail for the Monterey County Sheriff’s Office by and between PRSION MINISTRY
OF AMERICA, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, hercinafier referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR originally entered into this Agreement on
November 8, 2017, with a not to exceed amount of $234,086.00 and a term date ending

November 7, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT on November 20,
2020, by adding $80,581.00 for a new not to exceed amount of $314,667.00 and extended the
term of AGREEMENT by one (1) year with a new ending date of November 7, 2021, with

amendment 1; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR. amended the AGREEMENT on October 4,
2021, by adding $80,581.00 for a new not to exceed amount of $395,248.00 and extended the
term of AGREEMENT by one (1) year with a new ending date of November 7, 2022, with

Amendment 2; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the AGREEMENT by
adding $80,581.00 for a new not to exceed amount of $475,829.00 and extend the term of
AGREEMENT by one (1) year with a new ending date of November 7, 2023,

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the
AGREEMENT in the following manner:

1. Section 3., “TERM OF AGREEMENT” shall be replaced with, “the signing of the
AGREEMENT through and including November 7, 2023.7

2. $80,581.00 is added, for a new not to exceed amount of $475,829.00
FY 22-23 November 8, 2022 — June 30, 2023 $50,692.50
FY 23-24 July 1, 2023 — November 7, 2023 $29,888.50

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall
continue in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

4. A copy of the AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT
executed by the County on November 15, 2017.

Prisn Ministry f Arica |
Cost: $475,829.00
Term: 11/8/2017 to 11/7/2023 Page 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 850B33DF-9ABC-435A-B04B- 556282660%%_’ o ;4‘ AGREEMENT A 13 773

BivA AL E RS LT AML‘L 11 wr

MONTEREY COUNTY

Prison Ministry of America

> W%//

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Dated:

Signatyré of Chair] President, or
Vice-President

Mark Maciel, President

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:
DocuSigned by:

Gennifar Fors yfﬁ

Printed Name and Title

Dated: September 16, 2022

m%yb K iattorController

Dated: o 25 2022 | 9:18 AM PDT

By: &‘ﬂ”a£~»r\ Mbm’lw I~

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CRQ,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Brenda McDonough, Treasurey

Risk Management

Dated:

Printed Name and Title

Dated: September 16, 2022

Approved as to Form:

BocuSigned by:

I Grant

fapeioggl 4041’-\;046!’ LRI

Deputy County Counsel

. 21/2022 11:25 DT
Daged: 2/ 21/2022 | AN P

County Board of Supervisors’ Agreement Number: , '

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,

the full legal name of the carporatwn shall be set forth above togsther with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contla,ctmg in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,

if any, and shall personally sign the Agresment.

Prison Ministry of America
Cost: $475,829.00
Term: 11/8/2017 to 11/7/2023 Page 2



