Dosusign Envelope D SOBIIDF NBCAINBO4EBOZZ000S4 | 1 4 AGREEMENT

T S e A R T e T e

D T e S T e e T T

COUNTY OF MONTEREY & PRISON MINISTRY OF AMERICA

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT for Religious Services for the Monterey
County Jail for the Monterey County Sheriff's Office by and between PRSION MINISTRY

OF AMERICA, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR?”, and the County of Monterey,
subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

a political

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR originally entered into this Agreement on
November 8, 2017, with a not to exceed amount of $234,086.00 and a term date ending

November 7, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT on Névember 20,
2020, by adding $80,581.00 for a new not to exceed amount of $314,667.00 an | extend the
term of AGREEMENT by one (1) year with a new ending date of November 7, 2021.

WHERFEAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the AGREiEMENT by
adding $80,581.00 for a new not to exceed amount of $395,248.00 and extend the term of

AGREEMENT by one (1) year with a new ending date of November 7, 2022

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the

AGREEMENT in the following manmner:

L. Section 3., “TERM OF AGREEMENT” shall be replaced with, “zhe sig,
AGREEMENT through and including November 7, 2022, with the
extend the AGREEMENT for one (1) additional one (1) year period,”

2. $80,581.00 is added, for a new not to exceed amount of $395,248.00.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provis

ning of the
option to

ons of the

AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall

continue in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

4. A copy of the AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT

executed by the County on November 15, 2017.

Prison Ministry ofAerica T
Cost: $395,248.00

Page 1

Term: 11/8/2017 to 11/7/2022



P2 D SN P IR SESS: | 14 AGREEMENT A-13778

S T T (e A O Pk R g b e

DocuSign Envelope 1D: 850833DF-9ABC-435A-B04B-B56282660654

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY Prison Ministry of America
DocuSigned by: B ) !
Db . s A e
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, or
Vice-President
Dated; 10/4/2021 | 10:47 v PDT Mark Maiel, President
Printed Name and Title

Approved as fo Fiscal Provisions: _
Dated: October 1, 2021

DocuSigned by:

Gary G
Dej t'mﬁgﬁs*ﬁg%fwmmw ) | \) |

eputy Auditor/Controller / ‘ L B
Dated: 10/4/2021 | 10:20 AM PDT (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions: Brenda McDonough, Treasurer
Printed Name and Title

Risk Management Dated: October 1, 2021

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

DacuSigned by: -
v Srant
GR4GEFE4400:
C

Deputy County Counsel

: PDT
Dated: 10/4/2021 | 10:04 AM

County Board of Supervisors® Agreement Number: _ ‘

¥*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including Himited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the parinership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement. |

Prison Ministry of America
Cost: $395,248.00
Term: 11/8/2017 to 11/7/2022 Page 2



